- 1 HJR879
- 2 121544-1
- 3 By Representatives Payne, Collier, Johnson, DeMarco, Baker
- 4 (A), Thomas (E), Oden, Greeson, Hurst, Williams (P), Canfield,
- 5 Ball and Hammett
- 6 RFD: Rules
- 7 First Read: 08-APR-10

Τ	121544-1:n:04/08/2010:HL1/hli LRS2010-2391
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING SUSANNAH HIGGINS ON BEING NAMED MISS
9	CENTER POINT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in
12	commending Susannah Higgins on being selected Miss Center
13	Point 2010; and
14	WHEREAS, Miss Higgins, who will graduate from the
15	University of Montevallo in May 2010 and is presently pursuing
16	graduate studies at the University of West Alabama, will
17	compete in the Miss Alabama contest in June at Samford
18	University as part of the Miss America preliminaries; and
19	WHEREAS, Miss Higgins brings to the Miss America
20	competition a worthwhile platform in support of Project PACH
21	(Providing All Children Homes), promoting foster care and
22	adoption; she has worked for the last five years with the
23	Shelby County Department of Human Resources to promote the
24	interests of foster children; and
25	WHEREAS, Miss Higgins, who is the daughter of Andy
26	and Vicki Higgins, hopes to become a classroom teacher, in

order to turn her passion for children toward the betterment 1 of the community; and 2 WHEREAS, Miss Higgins is an exemplary citizen who 3 4 has demonstrated the character and leadership qualities espoused by the Miss America Organization; now therefore, 5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 6 7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of her outstanding accomplishments, it is a privilege to commend 8 Susannah Higgins and congratulate her upon being selected Miss 9 10 Center Point 2010, and by copy of this resolution we convey to 11 her our highest esteem along with best wishes in the Miss 12 Alabama competition and in all future endeavors.